| •  | ×***  | Г               | RECEIVE  | DBY  | . ~.  | 30-0   | 15-24923   |
|--|---|-----------------|--|--|---|--|--|
| Form 3160-311<br>(November 1983)<br>(formerly 9-331C)                                |   | TED STATES      | JUL 10   | SUBMIT IN T<br>1984er instru<br>reverse s  |   | rorm approved.   | No. 1004-0136  |
| Artotha  |   |                 |  | D.   |   | 5. LEASE DESIGNATION   | •  |
|  | BUREAU OF   | LAND MANAG      | EMENTESIA,                                       | OFFICE   |   | NM-38636   |  |
|  | N FOR PERMIT  | TO DRILL, T     | DEEPEN, C  | R PLUG E   | BACK  | 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTE  | D OR TRIBE NAME  |
| b. TYPE OF WELL  |   | DEEPEN          |  | PLUG BAG   | ск 🗆  | 7. UNIT AGREEMENT N  | AMB  |
| OIL WELL XX W  | ELL OTHER   |                 | ZONE   |  |   | 8. FARM OR LEASE NA  |  |
| 2. NAME OF OPERATOR  | WORTH PET   | ROLEUM COMPA    | NY V   |  |   | AMOCO FEDER  | AL   |
| 3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR   |   | 17406 500       |  |  |   | 6  |  |
| 4. LOCATION OF WELL (Re  |   | 17406, FOR      |  |  | 102   | 10. FIELD AND POOL, C  |  |
| At surface   |   |                 |  |  | X   | UNDES.BRUSHY<br>11. SEC., T., B., M., OB   | BLK.   |
| At proposed prod. zon  |   | AND 1650' FE    | L OF SECT  | 10N 27<br>11/1   | r, B  | AND SURVEY OR AREA   |  |
|  |   |                 | ·····  | ~~~  |   | SEC.27, T.26 S., R.29 E  |  |
| 14. DISTANCE IN MILES A  | AIR MILES SOUT  |                 |  | NEW MEYI   | 0.1   | 12. COUNTY OR PARISH<br>EDDY   | 13. BTATE<br>NEW MEXIC   |
| 10<br>15. DISTANCE FROM PROPO<br>LOCATION TO NEAREST                                 | SED*  |                 | 16. NO. OF ACE                                   |  | 17. NO. O   | ACRES ASSIGNED   | I NEW MEATC  |
| PROPERTY OR LEASE L<br>(Also to nearest drig   | INE. FT.  | 330'            | 13   | 18.02  | TOTE  | 40   |  |
| 18. DISTANCE FROM PROPO<br>TO NEAREST WELL, DE                                       | OSED LOCATION <sup>®</sup><br>Rilling, Completed,               |                 | 19. PROPOSED E                                   | EPTH   |   | TARY OR CABLE TOOLS  |  |
| OR APPLIED FOR, ON THI<br>21. ELEVATIONE (Show whe                                   | IS LEASE, FT.   | 1320'           | 52   | 00'  | I R(  | ROTARY<br>22. APPROX, DATE WORE WILL START*  |  |
|  |   | 2877 GL         |  |  |   | UPON APPROV  |  |
| 23.  |   | PROPOSED CASIN  | G AND CEME                                       | TING PROGRA  | AM  |  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |
| SIZE OF HOLE   | SIZE OF CABING  | WEIGHT PER FO   | OT SET   | TING DEPTH   |   | QUANTITY OF CEME   | NT   |
| 12-1/4"  | 8-5/8"  | 24#             |  | 450'   |   | CIENT TO CIRC  | ULATE  |
| 7-7/8"   | 5-1/2"  | 14#             |  | 5200'  | 300   | SACKS  |  |
| N ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE<br>one. If proposal is to d<br>reventer program, if any<br>4. | SEE ATT.<br>PROPOSED PROGRAM : If<br>drill or deepen direction. | ACHED FOR:      | SUPPLEMEN<br>BOP SKETC<br>SURFACE U<br>OPERATOR- | TAL DRILLI<br>H<br>SE AND OPE<br>LAND OWNEF<br>Post<br>To<br>give data on pr<br>ace locations ar | ING DATA<br>ERATIONS<br>R AGREEN<br>TD - 1<br>D - 84<br>D | S PLAN<br>MENT<br>AFF<br>JUL<br>JUL<br>DIST<br>Construction<br>AFF<br>AFF<br>AFF<br>AFF<br>AFF<br>AFF<br>AFF<br>AFF<br>AFF<br>AF | 3 17 94<br>. 6 Pl. /A.<br>Res forductive<br>d new productive<br>as. Give blowout |
| SIGNED APTINU  | IT R. Brown   |                 | . Age  | nt   |   | DATE June  | 27, 1984   |
| (This space for Feder  | ral or State office use)  | <b>`</b> `      | <u></u>  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |   | <u> </u>   |  |
| PERMIT NO.   | ·   | ;;              | APPROVA  | L DATE   |   |  |  |
| APPROVED TO APPROVA  | AL, IF ANY :  | <u>Callerin</u> | ARTO MAN   |  |   | APPROVAL S   |  |
|  |   | *See Instruc    | tions On Rev                                     | verse Side   |   | general Ri<br>Special Sti<br>Attached  | EQUIREMENTS /<br>IPULATIONS  |

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

-



## NE JEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSIC WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

\_\_\_\_

•

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

| <u>_</u>  | All costences most be it   | om the outer boundaries of  | the Section.  |  |
|---|--|---|---|--|
| TH PETROLEUM  | COMPANY  |   |   | Well Nc.   |
| Section   |  |   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   |  |
| 27  | 26 SOUTH   | 29 EAST   | EDDY  |  |
| cation of Well;   | · · •  |   | - <b>I</b>  |  |
| leet from the   | line and   |   | et from the EAST  | line   |
| . Producing F   |  |   |   | Dedicated Acreage:   |
|   |  |   |   | ACI e  |
| and royalty).<br>nan one lease of                                 | different ownership is d   | edicated to the well,   |   |  |
| No If<br>is "no," list the<br>if necessary.)<br>ble will be assig | answer is "yes," type of<br>owners and tract descr<br>ned to the well until all  | consolidation<br>iptions which have a<br>interests have been  | consolidated (by comm   | unitization, unitization   |
|   |  |   |   | CERTIFICATION  |
|   |  |   | Nanca<br>Arthur<br>Position   | tify that the information con<br>in is true and complete to the<br>mowledge and belief.  |
|   |  | 1<br>1<br>1<br>1  | Company<br>WORTH<br>Date  | PETROLEUM COMPANY<br>7, 1984   |
| ·<br> <br> <br> <br> <br> <br> <br>                               |  | PROFESSION  | shown on th<br>notes of ac<br>under my su<br>is true and  | ntify that the well location<br>is plat was plotted from field<br>tual surveys mode by me of<br>pervision, and that the same<br>correct to the best of my<br>nd belief.  |
|   | HEGIST   |   | Registered Pro  | fessional Engineer   |
|   | Section<br>27<br>Section of Well:<br>feet from the<br>Producing F<br>the acreage dedic<br>than one lease is<br>and royalty).<br>San one lease of<br>communitization,<br>No If<br>is "no," list the<br>if necessary.) | 27 26 SOUTH<br>beation of Well:<br>feet from the NORTH line and<br>Producing Formation<br>DELAWARE<br>the acreage dedicated to the subject we<br>than one lease is dedicated to the well,<br>and royalty).<br>The one lease of different ownership is d<br>communitization, unitization, force-poolin<br>No If answer is "yes," type of<br>is "no," list the owners and tract descr<br>if necessary.) | TH PETROLEUM COMPANY AMOCO FEDI   Section Township Range   27 26 SOUTH 29 EAST   section of Well: feet from the NORTH line and 1650   feet from the NORTH DELAWARE Pool UNDES. BRUSHY I   he acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil of than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and ide   and royalty). none lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, communitization, unitization, force-pooling.etc? No   If answer is "yes," type of consolidation | TH PETROLEUM COMPANY AMOCO FEDERAL   Section 27 26 SOUTH 29 EAST County EDDY   Lection of Well; Ime and 1650 feet from the EAST   Teer from the NORTH Ime and 1650 feet from the EAST   Preducing Formation DELAWARE UNDES. BRUSHY DRAW DELAWARE feet from the |

## SUPPLEMENTAL DRILLING DATA

# WORTH PETROLEUM COMPANY WELL NO.6 AMOCO FEDERAL

### 1. SURFACE FORMATION: Quaternary.

. .

2. ESTIMATED TOPS OF GEOLOGIC MARKERS:

| Rustler Anhydrite | 300'  |
|-------------------|-------|
| Bell Canyon       | 2936' |
| Cherry Canyon     | 4026' |

3. ANTICIPATED POSSIBLE HYDROCARBON BEARING ZONES:

Cherry Canyon 0il

### 4. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM:

|             | SETTING D | EPTH         |        |       |       |
|-------------|-----------|--------------|--------|-------|-------|
| CASING SIZE | FROM      | ТО           | WEIGHT | GRADE | JOINT |
| 8-5/8"      | 0         | 450 <b>ʻ</b> | 24#    | K-55  | STC   |
| 5-1/2"      | 0         | 5200'        | 14#    | K-55  | STC   |

8-5/8" casing will be cemented with approximately 250 sacks of Class "C" cement. Cement to circulate.

5-1/2" casing will be cemented with approximately 300 sacks of cement.

Equivalent or adequate grades and weights of casing may be substituted at time casinf is run, depending on availability.

#### 5. PRESSURE CONTROL EQUIPMENT:

A 3000 psi working pressure, double ram type preventer will be in use while drilling below the surface casing.

A BOP sketch is attached.



ARTHUR R. BROWN 101 E. Marland Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 Office (505) 397-2767 Home (505) 392-5642

PETROLEUM

ENGINEERING & REGULATORY SERVICES

101 E. Marland, Suite 105 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

June 26, 1984

Bureau of Land Management P. O. Box 1778 Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220

Gentlemen:

This is to advise that Worth Petroleum Company has contacted Mr. J. G. Ross, the surface owner, concerning surface restoration after completion of drilling operations at well No. 6 Amoco Federal, located in the NW4NE4 of Section 27, T.26 S., R.29 E., Eddy County, New Mexico, lease NM-38636.

Work to be done after completion of drilling operations is as follows:

If the well is completed for production, the well location will be cleaned up, and the drilling pits will be filled as soon as they are dry.

If the well is plugged and abandoned, all pits will be filled and levelled, the location will be cleaned up, and the well pad and access road will be left in place.

Sincerely,

Arthur R. Brown, Agent for WORTH PETROLEUM COMPANY

ARB/bb

JAMES A. KNAUF 1501 W. Missouri Artesia, New Mexcio 88210 Phone (505) 746-4138

